Unity Investments Holdings Limited
E—REEZBRERAA

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 913)

NOTICE OF EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an extraordinary general meeting of Unity Investments
Holdings Limited (the “Company”) will be held at 30th Floor, China United Centre, 28
Marble Road, North Point, Hong Kong at 9:00 a.m. on Friday 14 September 2007 for the

purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing the following resolution which will be

proposed as ordinary resolution:—

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

“THAT

(a)

(b)

(c)

the terms of the subscription agreement dated 18 July 2007 as amended by the
supplemental agreement dated 20 August 2007 (the “Subscription Agreement”) entered
into between the Company and Ms. Lo, Ki Yan Karen (“Ms. Lo”) in relation to the
subscription by Ms. Lo of 500,000,000 new shares of HK$0.10 each in the capital of the
Company (the “Subscription Shares”) at a subscription price of HK$0.140 per Subscription
Share be and is hereby approved;

the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares to Ms. Lo pursuant to the Subscription
Agreement (and subject to satisfaction of the conditions therein) be and is hereby

approved; and

the directors of the Company be and are hereby authorised to do all things and acts and
execute all documents (including under the seal of the Company) which they may consider
necessary, desirable or expedient to implement and/or give effect to any matters relating

to or in connection with the Subscription Agreement.”

By Order of the Board
Unity Investments Holdings Limited
CHUNG Wilson

Chairman & Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 August 2007



Notes:

Any member of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint another
person as his proxy to attend and vote instead of him. On a poll votes may be given either personally or
by proxy. A proxy need not be a member of the Company. A member may appoint more than one proxy

to attend on the same occasion.

The instrument appointing a proxy must be in writing under the hand of the appointor or of his attorney
duly authorised in writing, or if the appointor is a corporation, either under seal or under the hand of an

officer or attorney duly authorised.

The instrument appointing a proxy and the power of attorney or other authority, if any, under which it is
signed or a notarially certified copy of that power or authority shall be deposited at the registrar of the
Company in Hong Kong, Tricor Tengis Limited at 26th Floor Tesbury Centre, 28 Queen’s Road East,
Wanchai, Hong Kong not less than 48 hours before the time for holding the meeting or adjourned
meeting or poll (as the case may be) at which the person named in such instrument proposes to vote, and

in default the instrument of proxy shall not be treated as valid.

Where there are joint registered holders of any share, any one of such persons may vote at the meeting,
either personally or by proxy, in respect of such share as if he were solely entitled thereto but if more
than one of such joint holders be present at any meeting personally or by proxy, that one of the said
persons so present whose name stands first on the register in respect of such share shall alone be entitled

to vote in respect thereof.

As at the date of this notice, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. CHUNG Wilson (Chairman),
Mr. KITCHELL Osman Bin (Chief Executive Officer) and Ms. CHOI Ka Wing; and the Independent
Non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. CHUNG Kong Fei, Stephen, Mr. TSANG Wing Ki and
Mr. CHEN Henri Wei Hwa.



